

family, resident, and staff update

August 26, 2021

COVID-19 OUTBREAK ALL CLEAR

Dear residents, staff, and families,

We are pleased to let you know that ST Teresa Place has been cleared of outbreak. We are grateful that the outbreak was confined to one staff member.

We are once again in prevention mode which means that we can proceed with admissions and transfers and remove the outbreak notice signage. We continue to follow all protocols outlined by the Chief Medical Officer of Health including continuous masking, screening, and standard high-touch surface cleaning.

As the number of positive cases in the province rises, please be sure to take all necessary safety precautions to keep yourselves and your families safe.

Please direct questions to your Site Administrator at 587-230-5900 or email admin@covenantcare.ca. For the most recent information on the pandemic please see ahs.ca/COVID.

Enjoy these warm summer days,

Michelle Charlesworth
Resident Experience Director